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SFP10G-ZR80 / SFP10G-ZR80-I
ORing

10Gbps SFP optical Transceiver,

Single-mode / 80KM, 1550nm
» Highlights

» Compliant with IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-ZR Etherbet
Standard

» Compliant with SFF8472 diagnosic monitoring
interface

» Compliant with SFP+ MSA

» 1550nm EML laser transmitter

» 2-wire interface for management and diagnostic
monitor

> Low power consumption, less than 1.8W

> Single power supply 3.3VDC

Single power detect indicator

Features

RoHS compliant

Compliant with IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-ZR Ethernet

2-wire interface for management and diagnostic
Standard

monitor
® Industry standard small form pluggable (SFP)

Hot Pluggable
package

Transmission distance of 80Km over single-mode
fiber

® Low power consumption, less than 1.8W

Duplex LC connector
1550nm EML laser transmitter

Application

Distributed multi-processing Bus extension application

Switch to switch interface

Channel extender, data storage
High speed 1/0 for file server

Pin-Assignment
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Pin Signal Name Description
1 | Teno Transmit Ground
2 TX_FAULT Transmit Fault
3 | TX_DISABLE Transmit disable
4 MOD_DEF (2) SDA Serial Data Signal
5 MOD_DEF (1) SCL Serial Clock Signal
6 | MOD_DEF (0) TTL Low
7 RATE SELECT Open Circuit
8 RX_LOS Receiver Loss of Signal, TTL High, open collector
9 | Reno Receiver Ground
10 | Reno Receiver Ground
11 | Reno Receiver Ground
12 RX- Receiver Data Bar, Differential PECL, ac coupled
13 RX+ Receiver Data, Differential PECL, ac coupled
14 | Reno Receiver Ground
15 | Vcer Receiver Power Supply
16 | Veer Tranmitter Power Supply
17 | Teno Transmit Ground
18 | TX+ Transmit Data, Differential PCEL, ac coupled
19 | TX- Transmit Data Bar, Differential PCEL, ac coupled
20 | Teno Transmit Ground
Dimension
Unit = mm
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Specifications
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ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS :

Parameter

Parameter

RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS :

Symbol

SFP10G-ZR80 = 0

SFP10G-ZR80 = 70

Storage Temperature
Supply Voltage Vce -0.5 4.0 \%
Input Voltage VIN -0.5 Vce \%
Output Current Io - 50 mA

TRANSMITTER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS :

Case Operating Te .
Temperature SFP10G-ZR80-I = -40 SFP10G-ZR80-1 = 85

Supply Voltage Vce 3.1 3.5 \%

Supply Current Itx + Irx 400 520 mA

Parameter Symbol Min Typ.
Data Rate B 9.953 10.3125 11.3 Gb/s
Output Optical
Power 9/125 um Pout 0 - +4 dBm Average
fiber
Output Optical b 51 B A
-2, - m verage
Power OMA 0-omA 9
Extinction Ratio ER 3 - - dB
Center
Ac 1530 1550 1565 nm
Wavelength
Spectral Width
AN - - 1 nm
(-20dB)
Rise / Fall Time,
Tr, s - - 3 ns
(10-90%)
Differential Input
VbIFF 0.18 - 0.7 \%
Voltage
RECEIVER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERI
Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Units Note
Data Rate B 9.953 10.3125 11.3 Gb/s
Optical Input
P _p PIN_max - - -7 dBm
Power-maximum
Optical Input
Power-minimum PIN_min - - -23 dBm
(Sensitivity)
Operating Center
Ac 1250 1550 1600 nm
Wavelength
Data Output Rise, Fall
) Tr, s - 30 ps
Time (10-90%)
Loss of Signal-Asserted Pa -40 - - dBm Average
Loss of
. Pp - - -24 dBm Average
Signal-Deasserted
Loss of
. . Pa - Po 0.5 - - 4B
Signal-Hysteresis
Differential Output
Vorrr 0.3 - 0.85 \
Voltage
Receiver Loss of Signal
RX_LOS, 0 - 0.5 \Y
Output Voltage-Low
Receiver Loss of Signal
: RX_LOSy 2.4 - Vee v
Output Voltage-High
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Code

o Transceiver Distance Additional Port Type
Definition

-1: Industrial extended model for -40 ~ 85°C

Option - 80: 80 KM
* Regular model : 0 ~ 70°C

Model Name Description ‘ ‘ Operating Temperature
Available : . : °
SFP10G-ZR80 10Gbps SFP optical Transceiver, Single-mode / 80KM, 1550nm, | 0~ 70°C
Model
SFP10G-ZR80-I 10Gbps SFP optical Transceiver, Single-mode / 80KM, 1550nm, | -40 ~ 85°C

* All specifications are subject to change without notice.
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O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinckon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9
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